
1:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:30 PM
9:00 PM

How to Build a Library
Blue Road: The Edna O’Brien...
Invention
The Nature of Invisible Things

100
100

72
90

10:45 AM
1:30 PM
4:15 PM
7:00 PM
9:30 PM

Mongrels
Chain Reactions
F*cktoys
BAR
Idyllic

110
101
107
89
99

11:00 AM
1:30 PM
3:45 PM
6:15 PM
9:30 PM

BAR
Wolf Land
Idyllic
The New Year That Never Came
To Kill a Mongolian Horse

89
71

99
138
97

3:30 PM
7:00 PM
9:30 PM

The New Year That Never Came
Jean Cocteau
Khartoum

138
94
80

1:00 PM
3:30 PM
6:00 PM
8:45 PM

To Kill a Mongolian Horse
She’s The He
Baby Doe
Home Sweet Home

97
81

100
112

1:30 PM
3:30 PM
6:30 PM
9:15 PM

Khartoum
Home Sweet Home
Odd Fish
Little Red Sweet

80
112

104
92

1:00 PM
3:45 PM
6:30 PM
9:00 PM

Happy Holidays
Odd Fish
Luz
Happyend

123
104
102
113

11:00 AM
1:15 PM
3:45 PM
6:30 PM
9:00 PM

Moon
To a Land Unknown
Happyend
Flamingos: Life After the...
The Things You Kill

92
106
113
83
113

11:00 AM
1:45 PM
4:00 PM
6:45 PM
9:30 PM

Blue Sun Palace
Dead Lover
The Things You Kill
Between Goodbyes
Good Boy

116
82
113
96
73

11:00 AM
1:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:30 PM

DJ Ahmet
Between Goodbyes
Boong
The Wailing

97
96
93

107

1:30 PM
4:00 PM
7:00 PM
9:30 PM

Auction
Drowned Land
ShortsFest Opening Night
F*cktoys

91
97
89

107

12:00 PM
2:30 PM
5:30 PM
8:30 PM

Diciannove
Remaining Native
Seeds
Free Leonard Peltier

109
100
122
129

11:15 AM
2:30 PM
6:00 PM
9:00 PM

Free Leonard Peltier
Tinā
Familiar Touch
The Balconettes

129
139

91
104

4:00 PM
7:00 PM
9:30 PM

BLKNWS: Terms & Conditions
Dancing Queen In Hollywood
Spermageddon

113
87
80

1:00 PM
3:45 PM
6:00 PM
8:30 PM

Luz
1-800-ON-HER-OWN
Blue Road: The Edna O’Brien...
Don’t Let’s Go to the Dogs...

102
78

100
98

1:00 PM
3:45 PM
6:30 PM 
9:00 PM

I Am Nevenka
Baby Doe
The Safe House 
Hanami

112
100
90 
96

12:30 PM
3:15 PM
6:30 PM
9:30 PM

Riefenstahl
Everybody Loves Touda
Sound Visions
Beef

116
101
96
85

1:00 PM
3:30 PM
6:30 PM
9:30 PM

The Kingdom
Suburban Fury
Time Travel Is Dangerous
The Spirit Cabinet

108
118
99
96

12:30 PM
3:30 PM
6:00 PM
8:30 PM

Twinless
Cat Town, USA
DJ Ahmet
Rebuilding

100
73
97
95

11:00 AM
1:00 PM
3:30 PM
6:30 PM

Tales from the Magic Garden
Paul Anka: His Way
Slanted
Rebuilding

71
99

104
95

1:00 PM
3:00 PM
6:30 PM
9:00 PM

Bitter Gold
Monk In Pieces
The Librarians
Chain Reactions

83
95
88
101

11:30 AM
2:00 PM
5:00 PM
9:30 PM

Medicine Circle: Indigenous ...
The Librarians
Deaf
Animation4Adults

71
88
99
84

12:00 PM
2:00 PM
5:00 PM
8:00 PM

Tales from the Magic Garden
Seeds
Remaining Native
Sudden Outbursts of Emotions

71
122
100

97

3:30 PM
6:00 PM
8:30 PM

Sudden Outbursts of Emotions
1-800-ON-HER-OWN
Cloud

97
78

124

12:30 PM
3:30 PM
6:30 PM
9:00 PM

Meeting with Pol Pot
Evergreens
Monarch City
By Design

113
120
89
90

1:30 PM
4:30 PM
7:00 PM
9:30 PM

Fly Me to the Moon
By Design
The Kingdom
Ready Or Not

112
90

108
84

1:00 PM
4:00 PM
7:00 PM
9:30 PM

Boong
Ready Or Not
Cat Town, USA
Head Trip Shorts

93
84
73
89

12:30 PM
3:00 PM
5:45 PM
8:30 PM

Shepherds
Beginnings
Salsa Lives
Everybody Loves Touda

113
96
101
101

12:00 PM
4:00 PM
6:30 PM
9:00 PM

Time Travel Is Dangerous
Queering The Way
The Chef & The Daruma
Slanted

99
95
90

104

11:30 AM
2:00 PM
4:30 PM
7:30 PM

Coexistence, My Ass!
The Chef & The Daruma
Cloud
Good Boy

95
90

124
73

12:30 PM
3:30 PM
6:00 PM
8:30 PM

April
Hanami
Starman
Mongrels

134
96
85
110

12:30 PM
3:00 PM
6:00 PM
9:00 PM

Invention
The Nature of Invisible Things
Paying For It
Monk In Pieces

72
90
85
95

12:30 PM
3:00 PM
5:30 PM
8:30 PM

Paying For It
Deaf
Heightened Scrutiny
Meeting with Pol Pot

85
99
85
113

3:15 PM
5:30 PM
9:00 PM

Heightened Scrutiny
Evergreens
She’s The He

85
120

81

12:45 PM
3:00 PM
5:30 PM
8:00 PM

Joqtau
Jean Cocteau
Freeing Juanita
By the Stream

71
94
89
111

12:30 PM
3:30 PM
6:00 PM
8:30 PM

By the Stream
Monarch City
Summer’s Camera
How to Build a Library

111
89
82

100

1:30 PM
3:30 PM
6:00 PM
8:30 PM

Unclickable
Summer’s Camera
Bitter Gold
Beginnings

74
82
83
96

1:30 PM
4:00 PM
7:00 PM
9:00 PM

The Feminine Urge
Adolescent Overdrive
The Crowd
Raptures

94
86
82

108

11:30 AM
2:30 PM
5:30 PM
8:00 PM

The Family Picture Show
Raptures
Color Book
Coexistence, My Ass!

88
108
98
95

12:00 PM
2:30 PM
5:00 PM
7:15 PM

The Crowd
Color Book
Know Her Name
Twinless

82
98
80

100

3:00 PM
5:30 PM
8:30 PM

Manas
Billy
ALT Shorts: Dead Reckoning

101
107
86

12:00 PM
2:30 PM
5:30 PM
8:00 PM

Drowning Dry
Billy
Through the Looking Glass
April

88
107
91

134

12:00 PM
2:15 PM
5:00 PM
7:30 PM

Transfers
FutureWave: Teenage Hearts
WWYD (What Would You Do?)
Manas

90
98
94
101

3:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:30 PM

The Village Next to Paradise
The Gloria of your Imagination
Unclickable

133
98
74

3:30 PM
6:00 PM
8:30 PM

The Gloria of your Imagination
Come Closer
Transfers

98
107
90

3:00 PM
5:30 PM
8:30 PM

Freeing Juanita
The Village Next to Paradise
Happy Holidays

89
133
123

3:30 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM

Come Closer
Joqtau
Moon

107
71

92

 
1:15 PM
3:30 PM
6:00 PM
9:00 PM
Midnight

 
Beef
Under the Volcano
Ka Whawhai Tonu: Struggle...
40 Acres
Spermageddon

 
85

102
115
113
80

12:00 PM
2:30 PM
5:30 PM
8:30 PM
Midnight

Into the Wonderwoods
Viktor
Come See Me In the Good Light
Undercover
New Jack Fury

84
89

104
118
89

11:00 AM
1:15 PM
4:15 PM
6:30 PM
9:30 PM

Secret #1*
Come See Me in the Good Light
The Glass Web in 3-D
BLKNWS: Terms & Conditions
Sanatorium Under the Sign...

~90
104

81
113
76

3:15 PM
6:00 PM
9:30 PM

The Balconettes
Tinā
Viktor

104
139
89

3:30 PM
6:30 PM 

9:00 PM

Undercover
SIFF & CFC Present The Dark 
Crystal with DJ NicFit
Riefenstahl

118
93 

116

3:00 PM
6:00 PM
9:15 PM

40 Acres
Suburban Fury
Diciannove

113
118

109

12:30 PM
3:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:45 PM

U Are the Universe
John Cranko
Sally
Souleymane’s Story

101
135
103
92

1:00 PM
3:30 PM
6:00 PM
9:15 PM
Midnight

Sanatorium Under the Sign...
The Botanist
John Cranko
Sons
Dead Lover

76
96

135
99
82

12:00 PM
2:30 PM
6:00 PM
9:00 PM
Midnight

Souleymane’s Story
Diamonds
Sorry, Baby*
Waves
Scarecrow in a Garden of ...

92
120
104
131
82

11:00 AM
1:45 PM
4:15 PM
7:00 PM

Secret #2*
Sons
U Are the Universe
Diamonds

~95
99
101
120

7:00 PM Opening Night Film & Party 
Four Mothers*

 
89

MinutesMinutesMinutesMinutes

Minutes

Minutes Minutes

6:30 PM Dancing Queen in Hollywood 87

12:30 PM
3:00 PM
5:30 PM
8:00 PM

Don’t Let’s Go to the Dogs...
Starman
Wolf Land
The Wailing

98
85
71

107

12:00 PM
2:30 PM
5:15 PM 
7:30 PM

Into the Wonderwoods
Ka Whawhai Tonu: Struggle...
Auction
New Jack Fury

84
115
91 
89

5:45 PM
8:30 PM

Blue Sun Palace
Fly Me to the Moon

116
112

6:00 PM
8:30 PM

Drowned Land
Under the Volcano

97
102

6:00 PM
8:30 PM

Sally
Waves

103
131

6:00 PM
8:30 PM

The Safe House
Drowning Dry

90
88

3:30 PM
6:00 PM
8:30 PM

Paul Anka: His Way
Know Her Name
I Am Nevenka

99
80
112

12:30 PM 
3:30 PM
6:00 PM
8:30 PM

Salsa Lives 
Flamingos: Life After the...
The Botanist
To a Land Unknown

101 
83
96

106

1:00 PM
3:30 PM
6:00 PM

Familiar Touch
Little Red Sweet
Shepherds

91
92
113
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SIFF CINEMA UPTOWN SIFF FILM CENTER AMC PACIFIC PLACE 11 SHORELINESIFF CINEMA DOWNTOWNPARAMOUNT THEATRE

Visit siff.net for up-to-date  
schedule information, 
guest announcements, 
extended film descriptions, 
trailers, and more.

Open Caption Screenings:  
Some second screenings 
will be presented with 
open captions when 
available. For a film list visit  
siff.net/opencaptions.

Festival Passport:  
Track your Reel World 
adventures! See films, visit 
venues, and collect stamps 
for a chance to win sweet 
SIFF souvenirs. Get yours  
at siff.net/passport.

*Denotes special event pricing. 


