THU 5/15

PARAMOUNT THEATRE

7:00 PM Opening Night Film & Party Four Mothers*



Visit **siff.net** for up-to-date schedule information, guest announcements, extended film descriptions, trailers, and more.

Open Caption Screenings:

Some second screenings will be presented with open captions when available. For a film list visit siff.net/opencaptions.

Festival Passport:

Track your Reel World adventures! See films, visit venues, and collect stamps for a chance to win sweet SIFF souvenirs. Get yours at siff.net/passport.

	SIFF CINEMA UPTOWN													
FRI 5/16	Mini 1:30 PM Auction 4:00 PM Drowned Land 7:00 PM ShortsFest Opening Night 9:30 PM F*cktoys	91 97 89 107	Min 1:00 PM Bitter Gold 3:00 PM Monk In Pieces 6:30 PM The Librarians 9:00 PM Chain Reactions	83 95 88 101	12:30 PM April 3:30 PM Hanami 6:00 PM Starman 8:30 PM Mongrels	134 96 85 110								
SAT 5/17	12:00 PM Diciannove	109	11:30 AM Medicine Circle: Indigenous	71	12:30 PM Invention	72								
	2:30 PM Remaining Native	100	2:00 PM The Librarians	88	3:00 PM The Nature of Invisible Things	90								
	5:30 PM Seeds	122	5:00 PM Deaf	99	6:00 PM Paying For It	85								
	8:30 PM Free Leonard Peltier	129	9:30 PM Animation4Adults	84	9:00 PM Monk In Pieces	95								
SUN 5/18	11:15 AM Free Leonard Peltier	129	12:00 PM Tales from the Magic Garden	71	12:30 PM Paying For It	85								
	2:30 PM Tinā	139	2:00 PM Seeds	122	3:00 PM Deaf	99								
	6:00 PM Familiar Touch	91	5:00 PM Remaining Native	100	5:30 PM Heightened Scrutiny	85								
	9:00 PM The Balconettes	104	8:00 PM Sudden Outbursts of Emotions	97	8:30 PM Meeting with Pol Pot	113								
MON 5/19	4:00 PM BLKNWS: Terms & Conditions	113	3:30 PM Sudden Outbursts of Emotions	97	3:15 PM Heightened Scrutiny	85								
	7:00 PM Dancing Queen In Hollywood	87	6:00 PM 1-800-ON-HER-OWN	78	5:30 PM Evergreens	120								
	9:30 PM Spermageddon	80	8:30 PM Cloud	124	9:00 PM She's The He	81								
TUE 5/20	1:00 PM Luz	102	12:30 PM Meeting with Pol Pot	113	12:45 PM Joqtau	71								
	3:45 PM 1-800-ON-HER-OWN	78	3:30 PM Evergreens	120	3:00 PM Jean Cocteau	94								
	6:00 PM Blue Road: The Edna O'Brien	100	6:30 PM Monarch City	89	5:30 PM Freeing Juanita	89								
	8:30 PM Don't Let's Go to the Dogs	98	9:00 PM By Design	90	8:00 PM By the Stream	111								
WED 5/21	1:00 PM I Am Nevenka 3:45 PM Baby Doe 6:30 PM The Safe House 9:00 PM Hanami	112 100 90 96	1:30 PM Fly Me to the Moon 4:30 PM By Design 7:00 PM The Kingdom 9:30 PM Ready Or Not	112 90 108 84	12:30 PM By the Stream 3:30 PM Monarch City 6:00 PM Summer's Camera 8:30 PM How to Build a Library	111 89 82 100								
THU 5/22	12:30 PM Riefenstahl 3:15 PM Everybody Loves Touda 6:30 PM Sound Visions 9:30 PM Beef	116 101 96 85	1:00 PM Boong 4:00 PM Ready Or Not 7:00 PM Cat Town, USA 9:30 PM Head Trip Shorts	93 84 73 89	1:30 PM Unclickable 3:30 PM Summer's Camera 6:00 PM Bitter Gold 8:30 PM Beginnings	74 82 83 96								
FRI 5/23	1:00 PM The Kingdom	108	12:30 PM Shepherds	113	1:30 PM The Feminine Urge	94								
	3:30 PM Suburban Fury	118	3:00 PM Beginnings	96	4:00 PM Adolescent Overdrive	86								
	6:30 PM Time Travel Is Dangerous	99	5:45 PM Salsa Lives	101	7:00 PM The Crowd	82								
	9:30 PM The Spirit Cabinet	96	8:30 PM Everybody Loves Touda	101	9:00 PM Raptures	108								
SAT 5/24	12:30 PM Twinless	100	12:00 PM Time Travel Is Dangerous	99	11:30 AM The Family Picture Show	88								
	3:30 PM Cat Town, USA	73	4:00 PM Queering The Way	95	2:30 PM Raptures	108								
	6:00 PM DJ Ahmet	97	6:30 PM The Chef & The Daruma	90	5:30 PM Color Book	98								
	8:30 PM Rebuilding	95	9:00 PM Slanted	104	8:00 PM Coexistence, My Ass!	95								
SUN 5/25	11:00 AM Tales from the Magic Garden	71	11:30 AM Coexistence, My Ass!	95	12:00 PM The Crowd	82								
	1:00 PM Paul Anka: His Way	99	2:00 PM The Chef & The Daruma	90	2:30 PM Color Book	98								
	3:30 PM Slanted	104	4:30 PM Cloud	124	5:00 PM Know Her Name	80								
	6:30 PM Rebuilding	95	7:30 PM Good Boy	73	7:15 PM Twinless	100								

*Denotes special event pricing.

SIFF CINEMA DOWNTOW	/N	SIFF FILM CENTER		AMC PACIFIC PLACE 1	1	SHORELINE		
Mini 1:15 PM Beef 3:30 PM Under the Volcano 6:00 PM Ka Whawhai Tonu: Struggle 9:00 PM 40 Acres Midnight Spermageddon	85 102 115 113 80	3:00 PM Manas 5:30 PM Billy 8:30 PM ALT Shorts: Dead Reckoning	101 107 86	Min 1:30 PM How to Build a Library 4:00 PM Blue Road: The Edna O'Brien 6:30 PM Invention 9:00 PM The Nature of Invisible Things	100 100 100 72 90	6:30 PM Dancing Queen in Hollywood	Minutes 87	2/16
12:00 PM Into the Wonderwoods 2:30 PM Viktor 5:30 PM Come See Me In the Good Light 8:30 PM Undercover Midnight New Jack Fury	84 89 104 118 89	12:00 PM Drowning Dry 2:30 PM Billy 5:30 PM Through the Looking Glass 8:00 PM April	88 107 91 134	10:45 AM Mongrels 1:30 PM Chain Reactions 4:15 PM F*cktoys 7:00 PM BAR 9:30 PM Idyllic	110 101 107 89 99	12:30 PM Don't Let's Go to the Dogs 3:00 PM Starman 5:30 PM Wolf Land 8:00 PM The Wailing	98 85 71 107	AT 5/1
11:00 AM Secret #1* 1:15 PM Come See Me in the Good Light 4:15 PM The Glass Web in 3-D 6:30 PM BLKNWS: Terms & Conditions 9:30 PM Sanatorium Under the Sign	~90 104 81 113 76	12:00 PM Transfers 2:15 PM FutureWave: Teenage Hearts 5:00 PM WWYD (What Would You Do?) 7:30 PM Manas	90 98 94 101	11:00 AM BAR 1:30 PM Wolf Land 3:45 PM Idyllic 6:15 PM The New Year That Never Came 9:30 PM To Kill a Mongolian Horse	89 71 99 138 97	12:00 PM Into the Wonderwoods 2:30 PM Ka Whawhai Tonu: Struggle 5:15 PM Auction 7:30 PM New Jack Fury	84 115 91 89	UN 5/
3:15 PM The Balconettes 6:00 PM Tinā 9:30 PM Viktor	104 139 89	3:00 PM The Village Next to Paradise 6:00 PM The Gloria of your Imagination 8:30 PM Unclickable	133 98 74	3:30 PM The New Year That Never Came 7:00 PM Jean Cocteau 9:30 PM Khartoum	138 94 80	5:45 PM Blue Sun Palace 8:30 PM Fly Me to the Moon	116 112	
3:30 PM Undercover 6:30 PM SIFF & CFC Present The Dark Crystal with DJ NicFit 9:00 PM Riefenstahl	118 93 116	3:30 PM The Gloria of your Imagination 6:00 PM Come Closer 8:30 PM Transfers	98 107 90	1:00 PM To Kill a Mongolian Horse 3:30 PM She's The He 6:00 PM Baby Doe 8:45 PM Home Sweet Home	97 81 100 112	6:00 PM Drowned Land 8:30 PM Under the Volcano	97 102	
3:00 PM 40 Acres 6:00 PM Suburban Fury 9:15 PM Diciannove	113 118 109	3:00 PM Freeing Juanita 5:30 PM The Village Next to Paradise 8:30 PM Happy Holidays	89 133 123	1:30 PM Khartoum 3:30 PM Home Sweet Home 6:30 PM Odd Fish 9:15 PM Little Red Sweet	80 112 104 92	6:00 PM Sally 8:30 PM Waves	103 131	
12:30 PM U Are the Universe 3:00 PM John Cranko 6:00 PM Sally 8:45 PM Souleymane's Story	101 135 103 92	3:30 PM Come Closer 6:00 PM Joqtau 8:00 PM Moon	107 71 92	1:00 PM Happy Holidays 3:45 PM Odd Fish 6:30 PM Luz 9:00 PM Happyend	123 104 102 113	6:00 PM The Safe House 8:30 PM Drowning Dry	90 88	
1:00 PM Sanatorium Under the Sign 3:30 PM The Botanist 6:00 PM John Cranko 9:15 PM Sons Midnight Dead Lover	76 96 135 99 82			11:00 AM Moon 1:15 PM To a Land Unknown 3:45 PM Happyend 6:30 PM Flamingos: Life After the 9:00 PM The Things You Kill	92 106 113 83 113	3:30 PM Paul Anka: His Way 6:00 PM Know Her Name 8:30 PM I Am Nevenka	99 80 112	5/
12:00 PM Souleymane's Story 2:30 PM Diamonds 6:00 PM Sorry, Baby* 9:00 PM Waves Midnight Scarecrow in a Garden of	92 120 104 131 82			11:00 AM Blue Sun Palace 1:45 PM Dead Lover 4:00 PM The Things You Kill 6:45 PM Between Goodbyes 9:30 PM Good Boy	116 82 113 96 73	12:30 PM Salsa Lives 3:30 PM Flamingos: Life After the 6:00 PM The Botanist 8:30 PM To a Land Unknown	101 83 96 106	AT 5/2
11:00 AM Secret #2* 1:45 PM Sons 4:15 PM U Are the Universe 7:00 PM Diamonds	~95 99 101 120			11:00 AM DJ Ahmet 1:30 PM Between Goodbyes 4:00 PM Boong 6:30 PM The Wailing	97 96 93 107	1:00 PM Familiar Touch 3:30 PM Little Red Sweet 6:00 PM Shepherds	91 92 113	N 5